OFFIL OSE ONLY (Locument of	219/)		270
LAZARUS COMPORATE FILING SE (Requestor's Name)	RVICE, INC.	UC	
3320 S.W. 87th AVENUE			
(Address) MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-	-5973		
	ne #)		99 SE
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAR	IASSEE	OFFICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & 1 1. <i>MARUA M</i> (Corporation Name) 2.		(Document #)	-8 PM 3:54 ASSEE FLOFIDA
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	
3. (Corporation Name)		(Document #)	
4(Corporation Name)			
	9	(Document #)	LAHASS
Walk in Y Pick up time	2.00	Certified Cop	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of S	ECEIVED IOV 29 AM 9: 00 AN OF CORPORATIONS AHASSEE, FLORIDA
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMI	ENTS	
Profit	Amendment		,N
NonProfit	}	.A., Officer/Director	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Limited Liability	Change of Registre		ı
Domestication	Dissolution/Withd		- · · · · ····
Other	Merger		· · ·
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATIO QUALIFICATIO		0030547478 -11/29/9901006009
Fictitious Name	Foreign		*****78.75 *****78.75
Name Reservation	Amited Partnersh	lip	h -
	Reinstatement		the second secon
	Tiademaik		N Contraction of the second seco
	other		aminer's Initials
	•	N 1 ²⁴	·



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 29, 1999

LAZARUS

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: MARVIN MOTOR, INC. Ref. Number: W99000027113

We have received your document for MARVIN MOTOR, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00056381





ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MARVIN MOTOR, INC.

I - NAME:

The name of this corporation is:

MARVIN MOTOR, INC.

II - DURATION:

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

III - PURPOSE:

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

IV - CAPITAL STOCK:

This corporation is authorized to issue -ONE HUNDRED- (100) shares of ---NO-- par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Stock".

V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS:

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

- 1 -

VI - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE, MAILING ADDRESS AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT:

The street address of the initial principal and registered office of this Corporation is:

808 florida rock road, orlando, fl: #0*0\$ and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is: MARVIN A RAMOS

VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

The Corporation shall have -ONE- (OI)- director(s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than ONE (O1).

The name(s) and address(es) of the initial director(s) of this corporation is (are):

MARVIN A RAMOS

808 FLORIDA ROCK ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32824

··· I. <u>-z--</u>

VIII - INDEMNIFICATION:

IX - INCORPORATOR:

The name(s) and address(es) of the person(s) signing these articles is (are):

MARVIN A RAMOS

808 FLORIDA ROCK ROAD ORLANDO, FL 32824

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) has (have) executed these articles of incorporation this _13TH_ day of

_____SEFTEMBER___ 1999.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE EFFECTIVE.

In compliance with Section 607.034 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

MARVIN MOTOR, INC.

desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in the City of ---MIAMI---, County of ---MIAMI-DADE---, State of Florida, has named : MARVIN A RAMDS ----- located at

808 FLORIDA ROCK ROAD, ORLANDO, FL. 32824 City of --MIAMI--, County of --MIAMI-DADE--, State of Florida as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above mentioned Corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate. I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provissions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. Dated this --13TH-- day of -----SEPTEMBER-----, 1999.

egistered ages Ramos